900254576 05/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Covance Inc.		05/07/2013	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson Specialty Arizona Inc.	
Street Address:	4343 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 150	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85251	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3103735	IPLEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043385138

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 404 338 2387

Email: legal.trademarks@mckesson.com

Correspondent Name: Odessa Roberts, McKesson Corporation

Address Line 1: 5995 Windward Parkway

Address Line 2: ATHQ5600

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPLEDGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odessa G. Roberts	
Signature:	/Odessa G. Roberts/	
Date:	05/07/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Covance Inc_MSAI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0718

\$40.00 3103/35

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made effective as of 7 May 2013 by and between Covance Inc., having its principal place of business at 210 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540 ("Assignor") and McKesson Specialty Arizona Inc. having its principal place of business at 4343 N. Scottsdale Rd. Ste 150, Scottsdale AZ 85251 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has been and may be the owner of certain registered and common law rights in the mark IPLEDGE, previously registered as United States Federal Registration No. 3103735 ("Trademark") used by Assignor for the benefit of the drug manufacturers who comprise the iPLEDGE consortium;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademark and all goodwill therein;
WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Trademark and all goodwill therein to Assignee as part
of the services Assignor performs for the iPLEDGE consortium;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademark, plus all claims and demands, if any, including all claims and demands for past infringement, that Assignor may have in connection with the Trademark arising before and as of the date of this Assignment.

The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on Assignor and its legal representatives and any corporation controlling Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer to be effective as of the date first stated above.

Covance Inc. /	McKesson Specialty Arizona Inc.
By: // (//////)	By: 15-1, 50-2
Name Yared M. Freedberg	Name: EENNAGO L 20040
Title: VP and Associate General Counsel	ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL Title:
Date: May 7, 2013	Date: 5/7/13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 05/07/2013